NOTICE OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE NO. 2019-02, A SUMMARY ORDINANCE TO CODIFY CHAPTERS 12 THROUGH 25 OF THE TOWN OF COTTAGE GROVE CODE OF ORDINANCES

TOWN OF COTTAGE GROVE DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Town Board of the Town of Cottage Grove enacted Ordinance No. 2019-02, an ordinance to codify chapters 12 through 25 of the Town of Cottage Grove Code of Ordinances, on May 20, 2019. Ordinance No. 2019-02 revises, codifies, and consolidates Chapters 12 through 25 of the Town of Cottage Grove Code of Ordinances. The full text of <u>Ordinance No. 2019-02</u> may be obtained at the Town Clerk's Office at the Town Hall at 4058 County Road N, Cottage Grove, Wisconsin 53527. For additional information, the Town Clerk may be reached by telephone at 608-839-5021.

Kim Banigan Town Clerk Published May 29, 2019